Survey Analysis

Group A 109 total

Full-time Specifier 84 77.06%
Project Architect 14 12.84%
Other 8 7.34%
Design Team Member 3 2.75%
All 237 Total

Full-time Specifier 116 48.95%
Project Architect 94 39.66%
Other 17 7.17%
Design Team Member 10 4.22%
Group B 128 Total

Full-time Specifier 32 25.00%
Project Architect 80 62.50%
Other 9 7.03%
Design Team Member 7 5.47%




Question 4 - Where do you start your Internet research Group A=109
Usually +

Usually Sometimes Seldom| Almost Never Sometimes Percentage
Google or other search engine 65 35 4 1 100 92%
4dspecs 52 38 10 5 90 83%
MasterSpec 28 35 17 23 63 58%
ARCAT 6 28 28 39 34 31%
BSDSpeclink 7 17 14 61 24 22%
Sweets 3 14 12 70 17 16%

All =237

Google or other search engine 164 59 7 2 223 94%
4dspecs 79 55 24 67 134 57%
MasterSpec 47 68 43 65 115 49%
ARCAT 14 57 62 86 71 30%
BSDSpeclink 10 28 27 153 38 16%
Sweets 7 27 40 140 34 14%
difference of all minus first group Group B=128
Google or other search engine 99 24 3 1 123 96%
4dspecs 27 17 14 62 44 34%
MasterSpec 19 33 26 42 52 41%
ARCAT 8 29 34 47 37 29%
BSDSpeclink 3 11 13 92 14 11%
Sweets 4 13 28 70 17 13%




